
Issues in Idabel, Oklahoma to be addressed by KBEL FM:

Shortage of school funding for extracurricular activities

High unemployment

Housing shortage

Healthy lifestyles, nutrition

Diabetes

Lack of Arts

Poverty

Hunger

Literacy

Lack of Activities for kids

Eclipse Preparation

Programs to help address the issues facing Idabel, Oklahoma:

Community Bulletin Board:   Monday through Friday 7:05 AM, 8:05 AM, 12:05 PM, 5:20 PM January 2, 
2024-March 29, 2024. The Community Bulletin Board consists of information for the community dealing 
with fund raising for organizations such as schools, senior citizens, and individuals to help with medical 
expenses.  Museum events, voter information, library events and school functions, Chamber of 
Commerce events and festivals, are issues addressed within the Community Bulletin Board.

Trading Lines:  Monday through Friday 8:00 AM-8:30 AM,.  This program has open phone lines for the 
community to buy, sell, trade, announce yard sales along with non-profit organizations promoting their 
events, also employers call-in with job openings.

First Baptist Church services:  Sundays 11:00 AM-12:00 PM, Jan 7, 2024- March 31, 2024

Promotion of Church and Community events.

Live Morning Show: Monday-Friday, 7 AM-9AM, Jan 2-March 29, 2024

In-studio guests discuss events in the Community that address various community issues. 

Thursday, Jan 18 Idabel Jr Chamber board “Warm Up Drive”

Tuesday, Jan 23 4H/FFA Consignment Auction

Wednesday, February 7 Idabel Schools Future initiative. 

 Thursday, February 8 Cody McDaniel Emergency Manager-Eclipse preparation

Wednesday, February 21 Work ready Oklahoma

Wednesday February 28 McCurtain Memorial Hospital Volunteers needed.



Tuesday March 5 Idabel Rotary Bingo

Monday March 11 Kara Maness Kiamichi Family Foundation

Thursday March 14 Cody McDaniel Emergency Manager-Eclipse preparations

Wednesday March 20 Seth Hammer Eclipse preparations

Wednesday March 27 Idabel Jr Chamber Glow Easter Egg Hunt

Live Remote Broadcast: None


